ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING

BEFORE THE

SECURITIES COMMISSIONER OF SOUTH CAROLINA

IN THE MATTER OF:)
	ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST
	File Namber 13107.

	·	· - ·	

such a hearing Failure of a Resolution to the fill who were more and the Signification of the control of the final as to that Respondent by operations of the state of

This Order 1000 Time to the control of the control seeking additionar to or common remember and a vente related to the offer and sales as to the respondence seriorar age

CONTINUING TO THE TOTAL CONTINUING THE PARTY OF THE PARTY SIMILAR ACTION OF THE PROPERTY WILLFUL VIOLATICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

ENTER

WELLY NUMBERON SECURITIES COMMISSIONER

By: CC TRACY A. MEYERS Deputy Securities Commissioner

Securities Division

Rembert C. Dennis Building 1000 Assembly Catreet

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICE THE ATLORNEY GENERAL Savor Red Di Vision

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 101 File Number 13107

I hereby certify that I served upon the individual/entity listed below a copy or the below and dated March 10, 2014, Jy serving a copy or sale the intermediate the commissioner or tile State of South Carolina and by placing a copy of said document in the United States mail, certified mail, return receipt requested, first class postage prepare and addressed to.

> Mr. Robert Couch, CEO & Page 1 10 111 Couch Financial Services and Oil Inc. 5339 Alpha Road, Suite 400 Danas, Texas 7.35400

Document(s): Order to Cea

Mailed March 10, 2014 from 10 1 = 1

I furtly the erepy of Section 35-1-611, Code of Laws of South Carolina.

South Carolina Autoniev

Securities Division Post Office Box 113 Columbia, SC 29211-1549

(803) 734 4721

wikadandarunu swonfawuga 🦠 2014

this 10th day of March

My commission expires: May 8, 2017

STATE OF SOUTH CARDOWN AND SECURITIES DIVISION

CEPTIFICATE OF SERVICE

File Number 13107

Lhavreby certify that I served upon the intit. And the served upon the intit. Adjusted below and dated March 10.3014-by serving a copy of said document in the United States mail. certify and by placing a copy of said document in the United States mail. certify and by placing a copy of said document in the United States mail. certify and provided provided provided by the service of the document in the United States mail.

Mr. Rose Couch City & Prestacht
Couch Financial Services and Oil The 16.
538 Palmetto Drive
Dallas, TX 75217

Document(s): Order to Cease and Desist

Mailed March 10, 2014 from Columbia, South Carolina.

I further hereby certify, swear and affirm the complete of the change listed entity is in compliance with

By:

Thresechie D. May many many

South Carolina Attorney General's Cincer

Securities Division

Post Office Box 11549

Columbia, SC2

(803) 734-1724, , , ,

Subscri dett and swort to the tentemore this 10 day of March 2214.

Notary Public for South Carolina